## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date			Execution Date		
Thomas Winkler					
Ali Dagdan					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	lame: LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG				
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 3				
City:	Buehl				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	77815				
	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type Number					
Application Number: 12767350					
Application Number: 12767350   CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:(716)626-1564Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 716-626-1564					
Linai. Instano@idealawyeis.com					
	-				
Correspondent Name:	Simpson & Si	mpson, PLLC			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Simpson & Si 5555 Main Str	mpson, PLLC eet			
Correspondent Name:	Simpson & Si 5555 Main Str	mpson, PLLC			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Simpson & Sin 5555 Main Str Williamsville,	mpson, PLLC eet			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Simpson & Sin 5555 Main Str Williamsville, NUMBER:	mpson, PLLC eet NEW YORK 14221			

501158402

PATENT REEL: 024289 FRAME: 0426

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

LUKP452US

### Assignee Information

Name	LuK Lamellen und Kapplungsban Beteiligungs KG			
Address (line 1)	Industriestrasse 3			
Address (line 2)				
City	Buchl	State		
Country	Germany	Postal Code	77815	
		Title of Invention:		
METHOD FOR	OPERATING A DRIVE TRAIN			

### This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

X	United	States	of America	rinhts	title and	Linterest	in the	invention
<u> </u>	COLOR COLOR	1.163.65.5	201122022020	) (GD) (CD)	and boot	CHICOLOGC	110 00 003	13 (VICCOUC); (

- X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
- United States Patent Application Serial No.

Date of Execution: \_\_\_\_\_ Date of Filing: \_\_\_\_\_

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.

- United States Patent No(s).
- International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.

Other (specify)

### Inventors (assignors)

\_\_\_\_\_

----

Name	Address
Thomas Winkler	Zeller Strasse 17, 77654 Offenburg Germany
Ali Dagdan	Ludwig-Wilhelm-Strasse 10, 76131 Karlsruhe Germany

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

LUKP452US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, tille and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notariza	tion is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)		
Name	Signature/Date		
Thomas Winkler	1		
Ali Dagdan	Shuffundur 20,04.2010		

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

LUKP452US

### Assignee Information

Name	LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG		
Address (line 1)	Industricstrasse 3		
Address (line 2)			
City	Bucht	State	
Country	Germany	Postal Code	77815
		Title of invention:	
METHOR FOR OPERATING A ROWF TRAIN			

HOD FOR OPERATING A DRIVE TRAIN

### This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

X	United St	lates of A	merica rights	, little and	interest in	the	invention
				A classes enclosed			

- **x** Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
- United States Patent Application Serial No.

Date of Execution: \_\_\_\_\_ Date of Filing: \_\_\_\_\_

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.

United States Patent No(s).

International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.

Other (specify)

### Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Thomas Winkler	Zeller Strasse 17, 77654 Offenburg Germany
Ali Dagdan	Ludwig-Wilhelm-Strasse 10, 76131 Karlsruhe Germany
(	

Page 1 of 2

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, tille and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notariza	ation is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	/ Signature/Date
Thomas Winkler	Signature/Date
Ali Degdan	